30
サージアブソーバ
SURGE ABSORBER
本資料のお取扱いについては 【はじめに】 をご覧ください。
Please see 【Introduction】 for the handling of the products listed in this document.
サージアブソーバのご使用上の注意はP.19をご覧ください。
Please see page 19 for precautions when using the surge absorber.
DSAHR DSAHR

●�Operating temperature limit：-25～65℃
●	�Storage Temperature Range ： -25 ～ 85℃
■形名構成   Part number system
DSAHR
シリーズ名
Series
− 1
略号名
Abbreviation
1 AC125Vライン間及びラインアース間用
Between AC125V lines or between AC125 lines and ground 4 DC450Vライン間及びラインアース間用
Between DC450V lines or between AC125 lines and ground
3 AC250Vライン間及びラインアース間用
Between AC250V lines or between AC250 lines and ground 5 DC600Vライン間及びラインアース間用
Between DC600V lines or between AC250 lines and ground
■形状寸法  Dimensions 単位	： mm
Unit	： mm
Lot.No.
(See below table)
21.5±1.0
φ0.8±0.05
17.5±1.0
15.0±1.0
4.0＋0.5
－1.0
29.0
±1.0
9.0
MMCC
DSAHR
AC　 V
MMCCロゴ
定格回路電圧
形名
Trademark
Rated voltage
Part number
■特性  Characteristics
定格電圧
Rated voltage
形 名
Part number
直流放電開始電圧
DC spark-over voltage
Vs
絶縁抵抗
Insulation resistance
IR
静電容量
Electrostatic
capacitance
1kHz-6V max
C
サージ耐量
Surge current
capacity
8/20μs
サージ寿命
Surge life
test
UL規格認定品
UL recognized
UL1449
File No. E318314
AC125V DSAHR-1    500V（400〜600）
≧100MΩ
DC100V
≦5pF 5,000A
8/20 μs
100A
300times
○
AC250V DSAHR-3    800V（640〜960） DC250V ○